

LIMITED WARRANTY STATEMENT

LifeDefender Product Line

This limited warranty will cover any defects in material or workmanship for the LifeDefender product line under normal use for a period of 5 years. Our warranty begins on the date of shipment from our facility.

During the warranty period Austin Hardware and Supply, in its sole discretion, will repair or replace, at no charge, products or parts of our product that have been proven to be defective because of material and or workmanship.

Please contact Austin Hardware and Supply's Customer Service Team – 1.800.821.3520 or lifedefender@austinhardware.com to initiate the return process. We will require – name of original purchaser and date of original purchase.

This warranty does not cover damage to products caused by alterations, misuse, mishandling, accident, improper installation, neglect, alteration, improper maintenance, toxic chemicals or other causes which are not normal and customary applications of the products and for which they were not intended. Austin may, at our option, request the return of defective product for diagnostic evaluation and review.

Beyond replacement of defective product, no other warranty is expressed or implied, and Austin Hardware is not liable for any direct, indirect, incidental or consequential damages.

Bill Stambaugh

President

Austin Hardware & Supply, Inc.



Box 887, Lee's Summit, MO 64063 • 816-246.2800 • 800-821-3520 • FAX 816-246-2890







